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HORSE RACING 

Harrah's Hoosier Park 

IHRC Judges' Daily Report 
COMMISSION 

DATE: 4/5/2025 

TRACK CONDITION: SLOPPY 

ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $674,424 

RACE HORSE 

7 ROOKIE HILL 

C: 

[ 

RACE HORSE 

1 #5 PERSISTENT THREAT A 
2 #6MAY BABY 
3 #6 LLOYD WRIGHT 
4 #6 TOY'S FOR YOU 
4 #8 DEVIOUS MOJITO AS 
5 #6 JUSMAKINY ALOOK 
6 #4 SOME KINDA NIGHT 
7 #8 ROOKIE HILL 
8 #7 PONDA AESTHETIC 
9 #3 PONDA JET 
10 • #6 LONGWOOD LOLLY 
11 #6 DC BATGIRL 
12 #4EASTER JACK 
13 #4 SHADY MAPLE AMBER 
14 • #8 SUPERFECTA HANOVER 

RACE HORSE 

7 . #7 BOLD AND BRASSY 
10 #4 EVERY MANS DREAM 
14 · #9 BLUEBERRY CRUSH 

RACE HORSE . 

r--- .. 
RACE HORSE. 

DAYOFRACING lOOF160 
WEATHER: 
RAIN, 48°
JUDGES: 

K.GUMM

T.HOPE 

B.BARNES 

CLAIMS 
CLAIMED BY:

R. Aldricks, J R Fraher

HORSES TESTED 

FINISH 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

ODDS 

7/5 
1/1 
5/2 
1/1 
55/1 
4/5 
6/1 
3/5 
6/5 
1/2 
11/1 
1/1 
1/2 
2/1 
10/1 

SCRATCHES 
REASON 

(vet- sick) 
(vet- sick) 

PURSES: $154,700 

CLAIMED FROM 

RACES: 

14 

B. Baker, B. Johnson

REASON 

Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Special 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner , claimed 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 

PRICE 

$8,000 

� 

(judges - unapproved owner change) 

NEW DRIVER PROGRAM DRIVER 

HORSES PLACED ON LISTS 
REASON 

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS 

7 

Race 2 - Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 2 MYSTICAL LANE (John Moody) for possible pylon violation in the stretch. 
Replay showed that No: 2 MYSTICAL LANE was inside multiple pylons in the stretch and that Mr. Moody made no effort to correct his 
position until nearing the finish. For the pylon violation in the stretch No. 2 MYSTICAL LANE finished fourth placed eighth. Mr. Moody 
fined $200.00 for a pylon violation causing a placing. 
Mr. Moody was �so observed failing to keep a line in each hand for the entire mile. Mr. Moody was also fined $200.00 for this violation. 

Race S - Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 7 EMPIRE BUILDER (Marvin Luna) for possible violation of the breaking rule 
in the stretch. After reviewing video the judges determined that Mr. Luna complied with the breaking rule and while the horse was off stride at 
the finish no other horses were lapped on. No violation and the horse was placed as finished. 

Race 6 - Inquiry' posted on unofficial third place finisher No. 5 THREEFIFTYTWO (Rick Plano) for possible violation of the breaking rule at 
the st�. After reviewing video the judges determined that Mr. Plano complied with the rule and the horse was placed as finished. 

' . 

Race 11 - No. 9 SPLASH OF PINK charted with an equipment break after stepping out of a hobble in the stretch. 

Race 13 - Inquiry posted on unofficial race winner No. 4 SHADY MAPLE AMBER (John De Long) for possible pylon 
violation in th� stretch. Video showed that Mr. De Long hit a pylon, but did not go inside of any. Horse placed as finished. 

Presiding Judge 
TomHopJ 
Associate Ju, 
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�-� 
Brian Barnes � 
Associate Judge 


