

Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

DAY OF RACING 10 of 160	Purses: \$154,700
WEATHER:	RACES:
Rain, 48°	14
Judges:	
К. Симм	
T. HOPE	
B. BARNES	
	WEATHER: RAIN, 48° JUDGES: K. GUMM T. HOPE

		CLAIN	ſS		
RACE	Horse	CLAIMED B	Y:	CLAIMED FROM	PRICE
7	ROOKIE HILL	R. Aldricks	, J R Fraher	B. Baker, B. Johnson	\$8,000
		Horses T	ESTED		
RACE	HORSE	FINISH	ODDS	REASON	
	#5 PERSISTENT THREAT A	3 4 °	715	Winner	
	#5 PERSISTENT THREAT A #6 MAY BABY	1	7/5 1/1	Winner	
2	#6 LLOYD WRIGHT	† †	5/2	Winner	
	#6 TOY'S FOR YOU	1	1/1	Winner	
I	#8 DEVIOUS MOJITO AS	3	55/1	Special	
	#6 JUSMAKINYALOOK	1	4/5	Winner	
5	#4 SOME KINDA NIGHT	i	6/1	Winner	
7	#8 ROOKIE HILL	i	3/5	Winner, claimed	
3	#7 PONDA AESTHETIC	i	6/5	Winner	
)	#3 PONDA JET	1	1/2	Winner	
10	#6 LONGWOOD LOLLY	1	11/1	Winner	
11	#6 DC BATGIRL	1	1/1	Winner	
2	#4 EASTER JACK	1	1/2	Winner	
3	#4 SHADY MAPLE AMBER	1	2/1	Winner	
4	#8 SUPERFECTA HANOVER	1	10/1	Winner	
		SCRATC	HES		
RACE	Horse	REASON			
. 1	III DOY D AND DD AGGY				10
^	#7 BOLD AND BRASSY	(vet – sick)			
.0	#4 EVERY MANS DREAM	(vet – sick) (judges – unapproved owner change)			
4	#9 BLUEBERRY CRUSH	Juages – u	napproved ow	ner change)	

14	#9 BLUEBERRY CRUSH	Judges – unapproved owner cr	lange)
		DRIVER CHANGES	
RACE	HORSE	New Driver	PROGRAM DRIVER
		HORSES PLACED ON LISTS	
RACE	Horse .	REASON	
- 1		5	

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 2 – Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 2 MYSTICAL LANE (John Moody) for possible pylon violation in the stretch. Replay showed that No. 2 MYSTICAL LANE was inside multiple pylons in the stretch and that Mr. Moody made no effort to correct his position until nearing the finish. For the pylon violation in the stretch No. 2 MYSTICAL LANE finished fourth placed eighth. Mr. Moody fined \$200.00 for a pylon violation causing a placing.

Mr. Moody was also observed failing to keep a line in each hand for the entire mile. Mr. Moody was also fined \$200.00 for this violation.

Race 5 – Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 7 EMPIRE BUILDER (Marvin Luna) for possible violation of the breaking rule in the stretch. After reviewing video the judges determined that Mr. Luna complied with the breaking rule and while the horse was off stride at the finish no other horses were lapped on. No violation and the horse was placed as finished.

Race 6 - Inquiry posted on unofficial third place finisher No. 5 THREEFIFTYTWO (Rick Plano) for possible violation of the breaking rule at the start. After reviewing video the judges determined that Mr. Plano complied with the rule and the horse was placed as finished.

Race 11 - No. 9 SPLASH OF PINK charted with an equipment break after stepping out of a hobble in the stretch.

Race 13 – Inquiry posted on unofficial race winner No. 4 SHADY MAPLE AMBER (John De Long) for possible pylon violation in the stretch. Video showed that Mr. De Long hit a pylon, but did not go inside of any. Horse placed as finished.

Kevin Gumm
Presiding Judge

Tom Hope Associate Judge Brian Barnes Associate Judge